(HA-95-32) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00754 ADOPTED ON MARCH 21, 1995

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR GENERAL COUNSEL LEGAL SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego (the "Housing Authority") is authorized to enter into a contract for legal services with Detisch, Christensen & Wood for a two-year term; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the attached contract with Detisch, Christensen & Wood is approved, and the Executive Director of the Housing Authority is authorized and empowered to execute the contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 03/14/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. Aud.Cert:N/A HA-95-32 Form=ha.t